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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3033
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2006
DEVELOPMENT OF PHOOLBAGH AND HOTEL TANSEN IN GWALIOR
Khandelwal Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals from the Government of Madhya Pradesh for development of Phoolbagh Gwalior, development and upgradation of hotel Tansen, Gwalior and the construction of Sulabh complex at Orchha;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a), (b)and (c) : Yes, Sir. A project proposal for integrated development of Gwalior-Orchha-Khajuraho circuit was sanctioned for central financial assistance of Rs.461.09 lakh during 2005-06 for the following components:

Sr.No. Name of the component    Amount
       (Rs. in lakhs)

1. Development of Phool Bagh Area, Gwalior 221.28
2. Upgradation of tourist village, Khajuraho 74.03
3. Facilitation Centre at Khajuraho   67.42
4. Watersports complex at Benisagar Dam, Khajuraho 29.76
5. Sulabh complex, Orchha    23.32
6. Sulabh complex Khajuraho    23.32
 Total           439.13
7 Add: 5% Architect fee    21.96
 Total cost of the project:   461.09
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